You

What the world thinks
YouGov / Sunday Times Survey Results

Sample Size: 1697 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 25th - 26th July 2019

Westminster VI Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | con|Lab| M® [B™® | con | Lab| P | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABCH | C2DE | London | ReStOf | Midlands /i | scotiand
Dem | Party Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1697 [374]258) 238 | 159 | 560 |524| 95 653 | 699 [821| 876 | 187 | 714|404 |392] 967 | 730 | 204 567 367 414 146

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
23-24 25-26
Jul Jul

HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION

Westminster Voting Intention

[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who
would not vote, don't know or refused]

Con 25 31 |100 O 0 0 68 5 5 15 48 | 30 32 10 25 32 47| 31 31 23 39 33 27 21
Lab 19 21 0 100 O 0 1 50 6 27 11 | 20 22 31 27 18 11| 20 23 27 16 23 28 11
Libo Dem 23 20 0O 0 100 O 10 24 69 35 5 20 20 22 21 22 15| 22 16 30 21 17 18 12
SNP 4 5 0 o 0 0 0 1 2 7 3 5 4 8 6 2 3 4 6 0 0 0 0 a7
Plaid Cymru 1 1 0 0 o0 0 0 1 o0 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 4 0 1
Brexit Party 17 13 0 0 0 100 | 19 6 9 1 27 15 11 5 11 16 19 11 17 11 14 13 17 5
Green 9 8 0O O 0 0 2 10 8 12 3 8 9 23 7 8 5 10 5 9 9 9 9 3
Other 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Other Parties Westminster Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who
would not vote, don't know or refused]
UKIP 1 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
WEP 0 0 0O o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Change UK 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 1 0 0 o 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
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If there were a general election held tomorrow,
which party would you vote for?

Conservative 18 22 |100 O 0 0 55 4 5 13 36 | 22 22 7 18 24 35| 24 19 17 28 22 18 16
Labour 14 15 0 100 O 0 1 38 6 22 8 15 15 23 19 13 8 15 15 20 12 15 19 9
Liberal Democrat 16 14 0 0 100 0 8 18 58 28 4 15 13 15 14 16 11 17 10 21 15 12 12 11
Scottish National Party (SNP) 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 6 2 4 3 5 4 2 2 3 4 0 0 0 0 38
Plaid Cymru 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 3 0 1
Brexit Party 12 9 0 0 0 100 | 15 5 7 1 20 11 7 3 7 11 14 8 11 7 10 9 11 4
Green 6 6 0 O 0 0 2 8 7 10 2 6 6 16 5 5 3 8 3 7 7 6 5 3
Some other party 1 1 0 o 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0
Would notvote 10 11 0 0 0 0 4 6 1 5 8 12 9 12 13 11 7 7 16 7 12 9 15 6
Don’'t know 15 15 0 0 0 0 14 16 12 13 16 11 19 11 16 14 17 13 18 16 14 17 16 11
Refused 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 2 2 2 3 8 2 2 1 3 2 3 2 5 1 2
And which of these parties would you vote for?
[Shown only to those who responded Some other
party; n=141]
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 30 23 0O o 0 0 |100 8 0 11 33 | 28 14 0 25 20 0 7 45 26 28 31 0 100
Women's Equality Party 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 18 O 31 0 0 30 0 15 0 0 0 26 74 0 0 0 0
Independent Group for Change 11 18 0 0 0 0 0 29 O 49 0 28 0 0 24 0 0 20 15 0 22 0 34 0
Some other party 53 49 0O o 0 0 0 45 100 9 67 | 44 56 0 37 80 100| 74 13 0 50 69 66 0
Don't know 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Refused 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10
(absolutely certain to vote), how likely would you
be to vote in a general election tomorrow?
0 - Certain NOT tovote 10 9 1 1 0 1 3 4 1 3 7 11 8 13 11 9 5 6 14 9 10 9 12 4
1 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 1 3 2
2 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 0 2 2 1 1 2 0 2 2 1 0
3 1 2 0o 2 1 1 1 2 0 2 1 2 2 2 3 2 0 2 1 0 2 3 2 1
4 1 1 2 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 2 2 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 1
5 7 6 2 4 2 3 4 4 4 3 6 5 7 7 7 4 4 4 8 5 4 8 8 4
6 2 3 2 2 6 1 2 3 1 3 2 3 4 7 3 3 2 3 4 4 2 6 2 5
7 5 5 5 4 3 6 5 4 4 4 5 4 5 9 5 4 4 5 4 6 7 3 4 1
8 7 5 4 9 4 5 4 5 8 5 5 4 6 7 6 3 6 5 5 6 5 5 5 5
9 7 6 10 9 10 3 8 7 6 7 6 6 7 4 6 6 9 8 4 6 7 6 6 5
10 - Absolutely certain to vote 59 59 73 67 75 80 | 71 66 75 69 65 | 62 57 48 55 64 66| 63 54 62 59 56 56 71
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Generally speaking, do you have a positive or
negative opinion of Boris Johnson?
Very positive 11 32 1 1 25 25 2 3 3 22 | 14 8 3 8 14 16 10 11 6 13 13 8 7
Fairly positive 23 46 8 4 54 40 12 11 10 38 25 20 13 19 24 32 23 22 16 29 22 20 13
TOTAL POSITIVE 34 78 9 ® 79 65 14 14 13 60 39 28 16 27 38 48 33 33 22 42 35 28 20
Fairly negative 22 14 22 33 11 20 24 29 25 17 17 28 32 21 20 24 22 23 28 20 23 24 20
Very negative 33 3 64 57 6 8 55 48 57 14 | 34 31 37 36 33 25| 37 28 35 28 29 35 51
TOTAL NEGATIVE 55 17 8 90 17 28 79 77 82 31 51 59 69 57 53 49 59 51 63 48 52 59 71
Don't know 2 |6 6 5 4|7 7 9l 6 9 |10 13 |15 17 9 4| 9 16| 15 10 13 13 9
In general, do you feel more or less optimistic
now that Boris Johnson is Prime Minister, or has
it made no real difference?
A lot more optimistic 13 38 0 2 31 30 3 4 3 26 16 10 4 8 17 21 13 13 7 18 13 11 8
A little more optimistic 20 36 9 5 48 32 12 12 9 33 22 18 11 17 22 27 20 20 21 23 19 18 14
TOTAL MORE OPTIMISTIC 59 74 9 7 79 62 15 16 12 59 38 28 15 25 39 48 33 33 28 41 32 29 22
A little less optimistic 9 6 7 14 3 8 10 13 13 6 7 11 12 9 9 7 10 8 6 9 9 10 8
A lot less optimistic 30 5 57 60 5 11 50 50 53 12 | 30 31 37 33 28 26| 35 25 34 27 30 30 42
TOTAL LESS OPTIMISTIC 39 11 64 74 8 19 60 63 66 18 37 42 49 42 37 33 45 33 40 36 39 40 50
No real difference 20 11 18 15 12 14 18 18 16 18 | 19 20 22 20 21 17| 17 23 20 17 19 24 20
Don’t know 9 4 9 5 1 4 7 4 6 6 6 11 14 13 3 3 6 12 13 7 10 8 7
How trustworthy or untrustworthy do you think
Boris Johnson is?
Very trustworthy 6 18 1 2 9 13 1 0 2 11 6 5 1 4 6 9 5 6 3 7 7 5 4
Fairly trustworthy 22 48 6 5 57 42 10 14 8 40 25 19 11 15 28 32 21 22 19 27 19 21 14
TOTAL TRUSTWORTHY 28 66 7 7 66 55 11 14 10 51 31 24 12 19 34 41 26 28 22 34 26 26 18
Fairly untrustworthy 21 15 19 30 8 18 22 22 23 18 18 23 31 20 19 19 23 18 26 19 24 20 16
Very untrustworthy 34 4 65 58 8 9 55 52 58 14 | 36 32 40 37 33 26| 37 29 35 29 31 37 50
TOTAL UNTRUSTWORTHY 55 19 84 88 16 27 77 74 81 32 54 55 71 57 52 45 60 47 61 48 55 57 66
Don't know 18 |15 10 6 18|17 11 12| 9 18|15 21 |17 23 14 13| 13 24| 17 19 20 17 16
To what extent, if at all, do you believe what Boris
Johnson says in general?
Believe everything he says 2 6 0 1 3 4 0 0 1 4 3 1 1 2 2 3 2 2 1 3 2 2 1
Believe most of what he says 26 63 7 7 64 54 10 15 9 48 29 23 13 20 31 40 26 26 18 33 27 24 16
TOTAL BELIEVE 28 69 7 8 67 58 10 15 10 52 32 24 14 22 33 43 28 28 19 36 29 26 17
Do not believe most of what he says 29 15 32 44 15 21 34 39 35 20 | 26 32 41 28 28 27| 31 27 36 26 34 27 24
Do not believe anything he says 28 4 54 44 5 8 46 41 47 12 | 28 28 32 31 29 20| 31 24 27 24 24 32 43
TOTAL DO NOT BELIEVE 57 19 8 83 20 29 80 80 82 32 54 60 73 59 57 47 62 51 63 50 58 59 67
Don't know 15 |13 6 5 13|14 10 5| 8 15|14 16 |14 20 10 10| 10 21| 18 14 13 15 15
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Thinking about Boris Johnson’s political views,
would you say he generally has moderate or
extreme views?
Very moderate views 4 10 O 2 7 8 1 0 2 6 5 2 3 3 4 4 4 4 2 5 3 4 3
Fairly moderate views 26 50 12 14 54 43 15 17 12 41 29 22 23 24 30 26 27 25 25 33 25 20 16
TOTAL MODERATE VIEWS 30 60 12 16 61 51 16 17 14 47 34 24 26 27 34 30 31 29 27 38 28 24 19
Fairly extreme views 33 27 39 44 26 31 38 50 42 28 | 31 35 34 28 33 43| 37 29 31 32 37 32 36
Very extreme views 15 2 33 30 1 5 26 19 27 7 17 14 11 16 17 14 | 16 15 20 10 14 17 27
TOTAL EXTREME VIEWS 48 29 72 74 27 36 64 69 69 35 48 49 45 44 50 57 53 44 51 42 51 49 63
Don't know 22 |12 15 10 12 |13 19 14| 16 18|17 26 |28 29 15 14| 17 29| 21 20 21 27 17
21-22 25-26
Jul Jul
How much do you trust Boris Johnson to make
the right decisions for the country on...
Brexit
Trustalot 15 21 5 1 2 53 46 7 12 5 43 24 18 8 13 27 35 20 22 14 27 20 18 15
Trust a little 17 16 26 10 9 31 24 10 9 10 22 18 14 9 16 17 18 16 16 15 16 16 17 9
TOTAL TRUST 32 37 81 11 11 84 70 17 21 15 65 42 32 17 29 44 53 36 38 29 43 36 B85 24
Do not trust very much 14 12 5 14 15 4 8 14 13 13 9 10 14 17 11 12 12 12 12 15 12 10 14 9
Do nottrustatall 41 38 6 66 71 6 12 57 58 63 14 | 38 38 50 42 36 26| 43 31 40 32 38 38 53
TOTAL DO NOT TRUST 55 50 11 80 86 10 20 71 71 76 23 48 52 67 53 48 38 55 43 55 44 48 52 62
Don'tknow 14 3|8 9 4 6|10 12 7| 9 12|12 16 |16 18 8 10| 10 18| 16 12 15 12 13
The economy
Trust a lot 9 10 33 0 1 17 24 1 2 3 19 12 8 7 7 12 16 11 9 8 14 11 6 7
Trust a little 22 22 43 8 12 53 39 11 19 9 36 26 18 12 19 25 29 21 23 18 25 25 21 13
TOTAL TRUST 31 32 7% 8 13 70 63 12 21 12 55 38 26 19 26 37 45 32 32 26 39 36 27 20
Do not trust very much 17 20 8 22 28 14 15 22 25 22 15 17 22 27 18 19 19 20 19 22 19 17 23 16
Do not trustatall 36 32 4 61 53 5 9 51 45 54 14 | 32 32 37 35 33 23] 35 29 34 26 31 34 49
TOTAL DO NOT TRUST 53 52 12 83 81 19 24 73 70 76 29 49 54 64 53 52 42 55 48 56 45 48 57 65
Don'tknow 15 16 |12 10 6 11|13 14 8| 11 15|12 20 |16 21 11 13| 13 21| 18 16 16 16 15
Immigration
Trustalot 10 11 34 1 1 26 25 3 7 3 23 14 9 4 8 15 18 12 11 9 16 11 8 7
Trust a litttle 20 21 42 10 10 39 38 11 10 12 31 23 18 11 18 24 26 21 20 14 22 24 21 15
TOTAL TRUST 30 32 76 11 11 65 63 14 17 15 54 37 27 15 26 39 44 33 31 23 38 35 29 22
Do not trust very much 17 18 6 23 27 14 13 20 27 19 15 | 16 20 24 16 18 19 18 18 24 18 15 19 16
Do not trustatall 38 32 5 55 54 10 10 50 47 53 14 | 33 31 42 34 31 23| 35 28 33 26 32 35 46
TOTAL DO NOT TRUST 55 50 11 78 81 24 23 70 74 72 29 49 51 66 50 49 42 53 46 57 44 47 54 62
Don'tknow 15 18 |13 12 7 11|14 16 9| 13 17|14 21 |18 23 11 14| 14 22| 20 19 17 17 15
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The NHS
Trustalot 8 10 |3 0o 1 21|24 2 4 3 21|18 8 |4 7 11 19|11 10| 7 13 11 9 9
Trusta litle 21 20 |42 6 10 46 [37 10 16| 9 33|21 19 | 7 17 25 26| 19 21| 16 24 21 17 14
TOTALTRUST 29 30 75 6 11 67 61 12 20 12 54 34 27 11 24 36 45 30 31 23 37 32 26 23
Do not trust very much 16 20 |11 19 27 11|15 19 23| 20 16|19 20 |30 18 18 18| 21 18| 22 21 17 21 14
Do nottrustatall 41 3 | 4 64 57 9 |11 55 48| 57 16 [34 34 |42 36 35 25|37 30| 35 28 34 36 48
TOTALDONOTTRUST 57 54 15 83 84 20 26 74 71 77 32 53 54 72 54 53 43 58 48 57 49 51 57 62
Don'tknow 14 16 |12 10 5 13|13 14 10| 12 15|14 19 |18 22 11 12| 13 21| 20 14 17 18 15
Education
Trustalot 7 8 |25 o 2 18|19 2 1 2 1)1 6 | 4 5 10 1|9 7 4 10 8 7 6
Trust a little 24 23 |48 7 12 45 |42 11 20| 11 37 [25 20 | 9 19 27 31| 22 24| 21 26 24 20 17
TOTALTRUST 31 31 73 7 14 63 61 13 21 13 53 36 26 13 24 37 45 31 31 25 36 32 27 23
Do not trust very much 18 20 |10 27 30 13|16 24 27| 24 17 |20 23 |29 19 23 21|22 20| 24 20 20 24 17
Donottrustatall 35 29 | 3 53 49 7 |8 47 44| 50 13 (29 29 |36 32 29 20| 31 26| 28 24 28 31 44
TOTALDONOTTRUST 53 50 13 80 79 20 24 71 71 74 30 49 52 65 51 52 41 53 46 52 44 48 55 61
Don'tknow 17 19 |14 12 8 18 |15 16 9| 14 17 |15 22 |22 25 11 15| 16 23| 23 19 20 17 16
Defence
Trustalot 11 12 |3 1 2 28|27 3 3 4 23|15 9 5 8 14 21|12 12| 8 17 11 9 8
Trust a litle 23 23 |38 12 15 41 (38 14 23| 14 34 |25 20 |14 19 27 29| 23 22| 22 25 25 21 14
TOTALTRUST 34 35 73 13 17 69 65 17 26 18 57 40 29 19 27 41 50 35 34 30 42 36 30 22
Do not trust very much 16 19 | 7 24 31 11|11 23 28| 21 13|19 20 |30 18 20 16| 20 19| 23 17 19 20 22
Donottrustatall 34 27 | 4 49 44 5 | 8 45 36| 47 13 |26 28 |30 32 26 19| 29 25| 25 @ 22 28 32 39
TOTALDONOTTRUST 50 46 11 73 75 16 19 68 64 68 26 45 48 60 50 46 35 49 44 48 39 47 52 61
Don'tknow 16 19 |15 14 8 15|15 16 10| 14 17|15 22 |21 24 12 15| 15 23| 22 19 17 18 16
Crime and Policing
Trustalot 12 14 |43 0o 3 30|33 3 5 5 28|18 11 |6 8 18 24| 15 13| 13 18 13 12 12
Trust a little 24 22 |37 11 20 40 [35 15 25| 16 31 [23 21 |13 20 23 29| 22 23| 19 27 24 19 12
TOTALTRUST 36 36 80 11 23 70 68 18 30 21 59 41 32 19 28 41 53 37 36 32 45 37 31 24
Do not trust very much 17 19 | 7 21 28 11|11 20 24| 22 13|17 21 |32 16 21 16|20 17| 21 17 19 19 24
Do nottrustatall 32 27 | 3 56 39 6 | 8 46 34| 45 13 |28 26 |28 32 27 19| 29 25| 26 @ 22 26 33 37
TOTALDONOTTRUST 49 46 10 77 67 17 19 67 58 67 26 45 47 60 48 48 35 49 42 47 39 45 52 61
Don'tknow 15 17 |10 12 10 14|13 15 11| 13 15|14 21 |21 23 11 12| 14 22| 22 17 18 17 15
Housing
Trustalot 5 7 |21 0o 1 14]16 1 1 2 1|9 5 3 4 9 1|l 7 s 4 9 7 5 5
Trust a litle 20 19 |4 3 6 43|39 7 13| 8 33|20 17 | 6 15 22 27| 17 21| 15 22 19 17 12
TOTALTRUST 25 26 65 3 7 57 55 8 14 10 47 29 22 9 19 31 38 24 27 19 31 26 22 17
Do not trust very much 21 22 |14 21 30 19 |17 23 30| 23 20|22 23 |3 20 22 23|25 19| 26 22 23 23 19
Donottrustatall 36 32 | 4 63 50 8 [ 9 52 43| 53 14 [33 31 |39 35 33 23|34 30| 32 27 32 34 45
TOTALDONOTTRUST 57 54 18 84 80 27 26 75 73 76 34 55 54 69 55 55 46 59 49 58 49 55 57 64
Don'tknow 18 20 |17 12 12 16|18 16 13| 15 19|16 24 |22 26 13 16| 17 25| 23 20 18 21 19
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Social Care
Trust a lot 7 23 0 1 17 18 1 1 2 15 9 5 3 5 8 13 8 7 3 11 8 6 6
Trust a little 19 45 6 9 37 38 10 13 8 34 20 18 4 16 22 29 18 20 21 24 17 17 10
TOTAL TRUST 26 68 6 10 54 56 11 14 10 49 29 23 7 21 30 42 26 27 24 35 25 23 16
Do not trust very much 20 13 20 27 15 17 20 25 22 17 | 20 20 27 18 21 20| 22 18 19 18 22 23 19
Do not trust at all 34 4 63 56 11 11 54 49 55 16 | 34 33 44 35 35 25| 36 31 35 29 32 36 49
TOTAL DO NOT TRUST 54 17 83 83 26 28 74 74 77 33 54 53 71 53 56 45 58 49 54 47 54 59 68
Don't know 19 16 11 6 20 17 14 12 14 18 16 23 23 25 14 13 16 24 22 19 21 19 17
Do you think Boris Johnson will or will not be
able to solve the issue of social care in the UK?
Will be able to solve the issue of social care in the UK 11 30 3 5 22 23 3 5 5 19 14 8 4 9 12 16 11 10 8 14 12 8 7
Will not be able to solve the issue of social care in tSE 50 |28 81 82 38 |39 78 77| 80 42|59 59 |71 58 60 54| 63 53| 56 54 60 61 70
Don’t know 31 42 16 12 40 38 19 18 15 38 | 27 34 25 33 28 31| 26 37 35 32 28 31 24
Boris Johnson has said that the UK will leave the
EU on October 31st. Do you think this will or will
not happen?
Will happen 43 72 28 29 72 64 32 32 30 60 | 47 39 31 39 46 52| 45 39 32 47 46 41 36
Will not happen 30 12 45 47 17 17 41 44 41 20 31 30 41 31 31 22 32 28 34 27 26 36 34
Don’t know 27 16 27 24 11 19 28 24 28 20 22 31 27 30 23 25 23 33 34 26 28 22 30
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Now Boris Johnson has become Prime Minister,
how do you think he should deal with the issue of
Brexit, which of the following would you most like
to see?
Should stop negotiations with the EU, and instead 11 12 7 3 38 17 7 4 3 21 | 13 10 7 12 14 11 10 13 9 12 10 15 6

focus on preparing to leave without a deal

Should try to renegotiate a better deal with the EU,
but if one isn't reached, we should leave without a 30 65 14 5 54 55 17 17 12 54 | 32 28 11 23 35 47 30 31 21 34 31 33 18
deal in October

Should try to renegotiate a better deal with the EU
and, if necessary, should delay Brexit to provide time 7 5 8 8 4 6 6 10 7 6 5 8 7 7 6 7 7 6 9 7 5 6 6
to reach a deal

Should hold a cross-party citizens' assembly to try

) . : 3 3 5 4 0 2 6 4 6 2 3 4 4 3 5 2 3 3 3 4 4 3 3
and find an acceptable compromise deal on Brexit
Should hold a new referendum on whether $r|ta|n still 16 3 24 39 1 7 23 31 o8 5 16 16 21 17 13 14| 19 12 18 15 18 13 21
wants to leave or wants to remain after all
Should cancel Brexit and keep Britain in the 17 |5 27 39 o |5 27 3| 3¢ 2 |19 16 |20 18 15 13| 21 12| 23 14 15 16 29
European Union
Something else 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 2
Don’t know 14 7 14 2 3 7 12 4 8 9 10 18 21 19 10 6 9 21 17 13 14 14 16
Currently Britain is due to leave the European
Union on October 31st. If a deal has not been
approved by October 31st, what do you think
should happen?
Britain should leave without a deal 40 74 16 6 93 71 23 18 12 74 43 37 15 32 48 57 38 43 24 46 39 45 24
Britain should §eek to delay Brexit to provide more 9 10 10 9 4 9 9 15 10 9 7 11 8 10 9 8 9 8 12 9 10 7 9
time to negotiate an acceptable deal
Britain should seek to delay Brexit to hold a 14 |3 23 33 2|6 20 19| 25 4 |14 14 [17 15 11 11|16 10| 19 12 15 11 17
referendum on whether to stay or leave
Britain should cancel Brexit and remain a member of 24 |7 37 48 o |9 36 46| 44 6 [26 22 |40 25 23 17|20 18| 30 21 22 24 35
the European Union
Don't know 13 6 13 3 1 5 12 3 9 8 10 16 20 18 9 6 8 20 15 11 15 13 15
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And which of the following do you think is most
likely to happen in the long term?
There will be a second referendum on whether to 15 |5 26 30 6 | 7 22 21| 22 8 |17 12 [20 15 15 11| 16 13| 17 14 14 15 15
remain or leave the EU
A new deal will be negotiated and accepted by 15 |3 9 10 16 |24 12 13| 10 23|15 15 | 8 13 15 22| 17 13| 14 18 16 13 10
Parliament
Thecurrentdealwﬂleventuallybeaccepted by 9 11 6 12 9 10 8 10 10 9 8 10 12 8 11 9 9 9 9 9 10 9 10
Parliament
The UK will leave the EU without a deal 37 37 36 31 58 42 35 40 38 41 | 38 36 39 35 38 38 39 34 30 37 37 39 40
Don't know 24 |13 23 18 11 |16 23 16| 21 19 |21 27 |22 29 21 19| 19 31| 30 21 24 25 25
Do you think Boris Johnson will or will not be
able to renegotiate a better deal with the EU?
Will be able to renegotiate a better deal with the EU 19 |45 7 8 31|34 11 14| 10 32|20 17 |10 14 23 27| 19 19| 13 23 20 16 10
than the current deal
WIllNOT be able to renegotiate a better deal with the 55 [32 71 83 49 |42 68 76| 74 41|59 51 |58 56 56 50| 60 48 | 55 52 53 56 67
EU than the current deal
Don't know 26 |22 22 9 21 |24 21 10| 16 27|21 32 |32 30 21 24|21 33| 31 24 27 28 23
Do you think Boris Johnson will or will not be
able to get the House of Commons to approve a
Brexit deal?
Willbe able to get the House of Commons to 21 |45 11 13 28 [ 33 12 14| 12 30 |22 19 |18 17 23 27| 22 19| 17 22 22 20 15
approve a deal
WIll NOT be able to get the House of Commons to 49 |28 68 72 45 | 39 63 69| 67 39 |52 46 |47 51 52 45| 54 43| 46 48 47 52 57
approve a deal
Don't know 30 |28 21 16 27 |28 26 17| 21 30 |26 35 |35 33 25 20| 25 38| 36 30 31 28 27
Do you think Boris Johnson would or would not
actually be prepared to take Britain out of the EU
without a deal?
Wouild be prepared to take Britain out of the EU 66 |82 58 74 87 |82 63 80| 69 78|68 63 |45 57 76 82|71 59| 58 72 65 64 64
without a deal
Would NOT be prepared to take Britain out of the EU 12 |7 20 15 3 |5 16 11| 15 7 1122 13 |24 16 8 5|13 11| 14 9 13 14 16
without a deal
Don't know 22 |11 22 11 10|13 21 10| 16 15|20 24 |31 28 15 13| 16 30| 28 19 23 22 20
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Weighted Sample| 1697 [374]258) 238 | 159 | 560 |524| 95 653 | 699 [821| 876 | 187 | 714|404 |392] 967 | 730 | 204 567 367 414 146

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
If the UK were to leave the EU without a deal on
October 31st because a deal was not agreed, who
do you think would be most responsible?
Boris Johnson and the new UK government 36 13 55 70 15 18 53 53 59 17 | 38 34 43 41 35 26| 43 26 45 33 38 30 47
The EU 22 47 5 4 54 43 8 10 5 43 26 17 15 14 26 35 22 22 16 25 20 24 13
Both equally 28 30 23 22 26 |31 23 35 24 30 | 24 31 16 26 32 32| 25 31 20 30 27 29 25
Don’t know 15 10 17 3 4 8 15 2 11 10 11 18 27 20 7 8 10 21 19 12 14 17 15
Do you think Boris Johnson should or should not
work with Nigel Farage when dealing with Brexit?
Should work with Nigel Farage 29 47 12 7 88 | 51 15 19 7 55 | 33 25 12 22 36 42| 26 32 22 33 27 32 16
Should not work with Nigel Farage 49 33 73 86 7 34 67 73 79 25 | 48 49 57 52 48 40| 56 39 58 45 47 47 61
Don’t know 22 20 16 7 5 16 18 8 14 20 18 26 30 26 16 18 17 29 20 22 26 21 23
How worried, if at all, would you be if Britain
leaves the EU without a deal?
Very worried 30 7 49 65 3 10 45 56 57 6 30 29 45 32 26 21 36 21 42 27 28 25 41
Fairly worried 19 17 19 27 4 18 22 22 25 15 18 20 23 19 21 15 20 18 18 17 22 18 23
TOTAL WORRIED 49 24 68 92 7 28 67 78 82 21 48 49 68 51 47 36 56 39 60 44 50 43 64
Not very worried 19 36 11 3 29 | 32 12 8 7 33 | 19 19 6 13 23 29| 19 18 16 22 20 17 10
Not at all worried 19 32 5 0 60 | 33 7 10 3 36 | 23 15 7 15 22 28| 16 23 12 20 18 25 10
TOTAL NOT WORRIED 38 68 16 3 89 65 19 18 10 69 42 34 13 28 45 57 35 41 28 42 38 42 20
Don't know 14 |8 16 5 4|7 14 4| o9 10]12 16 |19 20 7 6| 9 20| 13 13 12 15 16
Following the change of Prime Minister, do you
think there should or should not be an early
General Election this year?
Should be an early General Election this year 43 12 82 75 12 18 66 60 65 22 | 43 44 59 48 40 30| 47 38 52 39 43 41 55
Should not be an early General Election this year 36 74 8 16 73 68 16 30 20 60 | 37 35 14 28 43 55| 36 36 24 44 36 35 27
Don’t know 21 14 10 9 15 | 14 17 11 15 18 | 20 21 27 24 17 15| 17 26 24 17 21 24 18
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How likely or unlikely do you think it is that there
will be a general election...?
Before October 31st 2019
Very likely 3 3 4 4 0 1 4 3 3 2 3 2 2 4 2 1 3 2 3 2 3 2 5
Fairly likely 11 8 19 15 7 7 13 12 14 8 13 9 18 12 9 6 12 9 18 9 11 10 6
TOTAL LIKELY 14 11 23 19 7 8 17 15 17 10 16 11 20 16 11 7 15 11 21 11 14 12 11
Fairly unlikely 25 22 28 33 25 23 27 32 27 23 24 25 33 20 26 27 26 22 27 25 23 25 23
Very unlikely 44 59 35 42 54 57 40 48 42 54 44 44 27 41 50 52 45 43 32 48 44 43 48
TOTAL UNLIKELY 69 81 63 75 79 80 67 80 69 77 68 69 60 61 76 79 71 65 59 73 67 68 71
Don't know 18 |8 14 7 14|12 16 6| 14 15|16 21 |21 23 12 14| 14 24| 19 17 19 19 18
Before the end of the year (2019)
Very likely 7 6 10 17 6 5 11 15 11 5 10 5 9 8 8 5 9 5 11 8 7 6 5
Fairly likely 23 18 31 32 18 20 26 25 27 20 24 22 31 20 25 21 25 20 26 21 25 23 22
TOTAL LIKELY 30 24 41 49 24 25 37 40 38 25 34 27 40 28 33 26 34 25 37 29 32 29 27
Fairly unlikely 26 32 24 27 27 29 26 33 26 28 25 27 27 23 27 28 27 24 24 26 26 26 23
Very unlikely 24 32 22 16 29 | 30 20 22 21 29 | 24 24 12 23 26 29| 23 25 16 26 22 24 30
TOTAL UNLIKELY 50 64 46 43 56 59 46 55 47 57 49 51 39 46 53 57 50 49 40 52 48 50 53
Don’t know 20 12 14 8 21 |15 18 5 16 17 | 18 22 20 26 14 17| 16 26 23 19 21 20 20
Before 2022
Very likely 45 42 52 62 46 45 51 64 54 43 48 42 42 42 54 43 50 39 46 45 45 45 44
Fairly likely 29 36 27 25 33 34 27 22 26 32 28 29 34 26 28 32 30 27 27 31 31 25 25
TOTAL LIKELY 74 78 79 87 79 79 78 86 80 75 76 71 76 68 82 75 80 66 73 76 76 70 69
Fairly unlikely 6 5 7 7 4 5 6 8 5 6 6 5 3 7 5 5 4 7 6 5 5 7 5
Very unlikely 3 4 1 1 2 3 2 0 2 5 4 3 2 3 4 4 3 4 1 3 3 5 4
TOTAL UNLIKELY 9 9 8 8 6 8 8 8 7 11 10 8 5} 10 9 9 7 11 7 8 8 12 9
Don’t know 18 12 13 6 14 13 14 6 12 14 14 21 19 23 10 16 13 23 20 16 17 17 20
We are now going to show you some pictures of
public figures. For each, can you please write in
the text box who you think it is. If you are not
sure please select "don't know".
[Respondents were only shown eight of the
following seventeen questions|]
Who is [SAJID JAVID]?
[n=804]
Sajid Javid 50 |61 41 66 62 | 60 51 67 57 54 | 54 47 | 36 46 56 58| 59 39 57 53 46 49 44
Don't know 50 39 59 34 38 40 49 33 43 46 46 53 64 54 44 42 41 61 43 47 54 51 56
Who is [ANDREA LEADSOM]?
[n=801]
Andrea Leadsom 36 33 42 37 31 3 36 33 38 36 38 35 47 37 31 34 38 35 40 35 39 32 40
Don't know 64 | 67 58 63 69 | 65 64 67 | 62 64 | 62 65 | 53 63 69 66 | 62 65 | 60 65 61 68 60
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Who is [NICKY MORGAN]?
[n=829]
Nicky Morgan 19 |15 26 19 31 |16 20 20| 17 20|20 18 |27 19 18 13| 20 18| 22 21 15 19 16
Don't know 81 |85 74 8 69 |84 8 8 | 8 8 |s0 8 |73 81 8 87| 8 8| 78 79 85 81 84
Who is [GAVIN WILLIAMSON]?
[n=802]
Gavin Wiliamson 12 |11 11 14 15| 8 10 13| 14 10|14 10 |17 13 8 11| 14 10 4 13 11 13 18
Don't know 88 |89 89 8 85 |92 90 87| 8 90 |8 90 [83 87 92 89| 8 90 | 96 87 89 87 82
Who is [THERESA VILLIERS]?
[n=785]
Theresa Villiers 8 9 10 15 9 | 6 9 8 9 5 |9 7 |14 9 6 5| 9 6 14 7 5 9 8
Don't know 92 |91 90 8 91 |94 91 92| 91 95|91 93 [8 91 94 95| 91 94 | 86 93 95 91 92
Who is [LIZ TRUSS]?
[n=791]
Liz Truss 18 |17 18 17 17 |16 14 14| 19 15 |21 15 |34 17 13 16| 20 15| 10 18 18 19 25
Don't know 82 |83 82 83 83 |84 8 8 | 81 8 |79 8 |66 83 87 84| 8 8 | 90 82 82 81 75
Who is [BEN WALLACE]?
[n=773]
Ben Wallace 4 3 3 3 4|3 2 &6 4 3 | 6 2 7 4 5 2| 4 a 10 3 3 3 5
Don't know 9% |97 97 97 96 | 97 98 94| 96 97 |94 98 [93 96 95 98| 96 96 | 90 97 97 97 95
Who is [MATT HANCOCK]?
[n=828]
Matt Hancock 17 |17 17 15 17 |13 15 27| 18 15|19 14 |21 16 15 17| 17 16| 23 16 10 20 14
Don't know 83 |83 83 85 83 |87 8 73| 8 85 |81 8 |79 84 8 83| 8 84| 77 84 90 80 86
Who is [MICHAEL GOVE]?
[n=802]
Michael Gove 69 |74 73 65 67 |71 70 57| 73 68|70 69 |72 69 68 69| 70 68| 72 70 68 68 67
Don't know 31 |26 27 35 33|29 30 43| 27 32|30 31 |28 31 32 31|30 32| 28 30 32 32 33
Who is [DOMINIC RAAB]?
[n=781]
Dominic Raab 38 |36 43 35 45 |35 34 36| 38 36|41 35 |59 34 32 37| 39 36| 42 40 37 32 42
Don't know 62 |64 57 65 55 |65 66 64| 62 64 |59 65 |41 66 68 63| 61 64 | 58 60 63 68 58
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Who is [STEPHEN BARCLAY]?
[n=828]
Stephen Barclay 9 7 13 7 10 5 9 6 10 6 | 10 7 22 10 4 4 | 11 6 5 8 15 7 8
Don't know 91 |93 87 93 90 | 95 91 94 90 94 |90 93 |78 90 96 96| 89 94 95 92 85 93 92
Who is [PRITI PATEL]?
[n=806]
Priti Patel 40 |40 39 42 46 | 39 41 38 41 40 | 42 38 43 41 38 38| 39 41 35 41 38 40 45
Don't know 60 |60 61 58 54 | 61 59 62 59 60 | 58 62 57 59 62 62| 61 59 65 59 62 60 55
Who is [ROBERT JENRICK]?
[n=763]
Robert Jenrick 1 0o 2 3 2 1 2 0 2 1 3 0 4 2 1 0 2 1 0 1 1 2 4
Don't know 99 [100 98 97 98 | 99 98 100| 98 99 | 97 100 | 96 98 99 100| 98 99 100 99 99 98 96
Who is [ROBERT BUCKLAND]?
[n=790]
Robert Buckland 1 2 2 0 1 1 1 0 2 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 2 0 1 2
Don't know 99 [ 98 98 100 99 | 99 99 100| 98 99 | 98 99 |99 98 98 99| 99 98 99 98 100 99 98
Who is [JAMES CLEVERLY]?
[n=786]
James Cleverly 10 7 16 6 18| 5 10 6 9 7 | 12 8 25 14 5 3| 12 7 11 9 15 9 5
Don't know 90 |93 84 94 82 | 95 90 94| 91 93 | 88 92 |75 86 95 97| 88 93| 89 91 85 91 95
Who is [ALOK SHARMA]?
[n=779]
Alok Sharma 2 2 2 1 2 1 3 o0 1 0 1 2 3 2 2 0 2 2 2 2 1 0 5
Don't know 98 |98 98 99 98 | 99 97 100| 99 100( 99 98 |97 98 98 100 98 98 98 98 99 100 95
Who is [RISHI SUNAK]?
[n=828]
Rishi Sunak 3 0 4 4 6 1 2 2 2 2 4 2 22 4 1 1 4 2 6 3 1 4 4
Don't know 97 |100 96 96 94 | 99 98 98 98 98 | 96 98 |78 96 99 99| 96 98 94 97 99 96 96
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You

YouGov Weighting Data What the world thinks

YouGov weights GB political surveys by (1) age interlocked with gender and education, (2)
political attention (3) social grade (4) 2017 recalled vote interlocked with region and (5) EU
referendum recalled vote. Weighting targets are YouGov estimates, data sources used in the
calculation of targets are cited below. General election voting intention figures are additionally
weighted by likelihood to vote. The poll was carried out online.

All polls are subject to a wide range of potential sources of error. On the basis of the historical
record of the polls at recent general elections, there is a 9 in 10 chance that the true value of a
party’s support lies within 4 points of the estimates provided by this poll, and a 2 in 3 chance that
they lie within 2 points.

Unweighted no. Weighted no.  Target %
Age by Gender by Education (Labour Force
Survey and ONS Mid Year Estimates)

Men Over 65 215 178 10.5%

Men 50-64 High education 49 51 3.0%

Men 50-64 Mid education 85 80 4.7%

Men 50-64 Low education 69 66 3.9%

Men 25-49 High education 106 131 7.7%

Men 25-49 Mid education 149 129 7.6%

Men 25-49 Low education 48 93 5.5%

Men Under 25 High education 12 15 0.9%

Men Under 25 Mid & Low education 27 78 4.6%
Women Over 65 248 214 12.6%

Women 50-64 High education 52 48 2.8%
Women 50-64 Mid education 92 92 5.4%
Women 50-64 Low education 70 68 4.0%
Women 25-49 High education 159 141 8.3%
Women 25-49 Mid education 156 137 8.1%
Women 25-49 Low education 97 83 4.9%
Women Under 25 High education 22 19 1.1%
Women Under 25 Mid & Low education 41 75 4.4%

Political Attention (British Election Study face to
face element)

Low (0,1,2) 148 322 19.0%
Medium (3-7) 1170 1018 60.0%
High (8,9,10) 379 356 21.0%

Social Grade (NRS and 2011 census)

AB 520 475 28.0%
C1 489 492 29.0%
C2 307 356 21.0%
DE 381 373 22.0%
EU Referendum Vote (Election Result)
Remain 743 653 38.3%
Leave 730 699 41.4%
Don't Know / Did Not Vote 224 344 20.3%
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Region by 2017 Vote (Election Result and ONS
Population estimates)

South Con 247 234 13.8%
South Lab 139 131 7.7%
South LD 55 48 2.8%
South UKIP 10 8 0.5%
South Oth 18 17 1.0%
South DNV 121 129 7.6%
London Con 46 53 3.1%
London Lab 55 85 5.0%
London LD 14 14 0.8%
London Oth 8 5 0.3%
London DNV 37 48 2.8%
Midlands Con 118 105 6.2%
Midlands Lab 95 87 5.1%
Midlands LD 11 8 0.5%
Midlands Oth 10 8 0.5%
Midlands DNV 48 71 4.2%
North Con 128 115 6.8%
North Lab 164 161 9.5%
North LD 17 15 0.9%
North UKIP 8 8 0.5%
North Oth 9 7 0.4%
North DNV 87 107 6.3%
Scotland Con 35 31 1.8%
Scotland Lab 31 29 1.7%
Scotland LD 10 7 0.4%
Scotland SNP 44 41 2.4%
Scotland Oth & DNV 39 39 2.3%
Wales Con 26 22 1.3%
Wales Lab 34 32 1.9%
Wales LD 4 3 0.2%
Wales PC 8 7 0.4%
Wales Oth & DNV 21 22 1.3%

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
For more information on the methodology, please go to yougov.co.uk/publicopinion/methodology
Or visit our website: yougov.co.uk
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